2024

TIOGA COUNTY CLERK OF ORPHANS' COURT FEE SCHEDULE

<u>ACCOUNTS</u>	
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES ACCOUNT, includes advertising & discharge	\$150.00
OBJECTIONS/EXCEPTIONS.	\$20.00
Answers, Briefs, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Motions	\$20.00
ADOPTIONS(one child per file number)	
INTENT TO ADOPT, (includes Act #34 \$75.00 counseling fund fee)	\$85.00*
PETITION TO CONFIRM CONSENT	\$30.00*
RELINQUISHMENTS Voluntary/Involuntary	\$35.00*
ADOPTION PETITION	\$30.00*
GUARDIANSHIP	
PETITION & APPOINTMENT OF GUARDIAN. (If including citation and Order see additional charge)	\$30.00*
CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF GUARDIAN	\$5.00
PERIODIC ACCOUNTING, yearly Each additional page over 1	
Lacif additional page over 1	
MARRIAGE LICENSES	
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE, includes State Tax, surcharges for Domestic Violence & Child	Abuse\$35.00
EACH CONSENT.	\$3.00
PETITION for (3) DAY WAIVER, (only in extreme emergencies)	\$20.00
CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSE.	\$7.00
APPEALS TO APPELLATE COURT	
	STATE FEE \$73.50
CITATION.	\$10.00
SUBPOENA	\$5.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE	\$7.00
DEATH CERTIFICATE	\$7.00
PETITION	\$25.00
DECREE - Filing/Issuing.	\$7.00

CERTIFICATION WITH SEAL	\$7.00
ALLOWANCE FOR MINORS – PETITION & ORDER	\$20.00*
INTER VIVOS TRUST	\$20.00*
NOTICE OF ELECTION TO TAKE AGAINST WILL	\$25.00
SALE OF REAL ESTATE	\$25.00
FAMILY OR WIDOWS EXEMPTION	\$20.00
FAMILY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT	\$30.00
SMALL ESTATES PETITION	\$40.00*
DISCHARGE OF TRUSTEE & APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE	\$20.00

*ADD \$40.25 (JCS) JUDICIAL COMPUTER SYSTEM FEE TO EACH OF THE ABOVE AMOUNTS IF PETITIONS ARE THE FIRST FILING IN EACH CASE.

** This Office Only Accepts: Business Checks; Cashier's Checks or Money Orders Payable to: Keriane Chaborek, Clerk of Orphans' Court

In cases not specifically provided for, the Clerk of Orphans' Court will charge the same as imposed for services of substantially similar nature.